1   www.PDUKE.com   2015/8/28
PDS03W
PDH03W SERIES
 DC-DC CONVERTER
4:1 ULTRA WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 3 Watts
FEATURES  APPLICATIONS
• NO MINIMUM LOAD REQUIRED

3000VDC
ISOLATION
1600VDC
ISOLATION
REMOTE
CONTROL SCP
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25ഒ otherwise noted
Input Range Output Voltage Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load  Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA % µF
 PDS(H)03-12S3P3W 4.5 ~ 18  3.3  700 35 75 3300
PDS(H)03-12S05W 4.5 ~ 18  5  600 35 81 1680
PDS(H)03-12S09W 4.5 ~ 18  9  333 35 80 1000
PDS(H)03-12S12W 4.5 ~ 18  12  250 35 82 820
PDS(H)03-12S15W 4.5 ~ 18  15  200 35 82 680
PDS(H)03-12D05W 4.5 ~ 18  ±5  ±300 40 79 ±1000
PDS(H)03-12D12W 4.5 ~ 18  ±12  ±125 40 82 ±470
PDS(H)03-12D15W 4.5 ~ 18  ±15  ±100 45 81 ±330
 PDS(H)03-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36  3.3  700 20 75 3300
PDS(H)03-24S05W 9 ~ 36  5  600 20 80 1680
PDS(H)03-24S09W 9 ~ 36  9  333 20 80 1000
PDS(H)03-24S12W 9 ~ 36  12  250 20 82 820
PDS(H)03-24S15W 9 ~ 36  15  200 20 82 680
PDS(H)03-24D05W 9 ~ 36  ±5  ±300 20 79 ±1000
PDS(H)03-24D12W 9 ~ 36  ±12  ±125 20 82 ±470
PDS(H)03-24D15W 9 ~ 36  ±15  ±100 20 81 ±330
 PDS(H)03-48S3P3W 18 ~ 75  3.3  700 13 75 3300
PDS(H)03-48S05W 18 ~ 75  5  600 13 80 1680
PDS(H)03-48S09W 18 ~ 75  9  333 13 80 1000
PDS(H)03-48S12W 18 ~ 75  12  250 13 83 820
PDS(H)03-48S15W 18 ~ 75  15  200 13 82 680
PDS(H)03-48D05W 18 ~ 75  ±5  ±300 13 79 ±1000
PDS(H)03-48D12W 18 ~ 75  ±12  ±125 13 82 ±470
PDS(H)03-48D15W 18 ~ 75  ±15  ±100 13 81 ±330
 PDS03W
PDH03W
2   www.PDUKE.com   2015/8/28
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PDS03 - 48 S 05 W H
Series Name Input Output Output Input Isolation
 Voltage Quantity Voltage Range Option
(VDC)  (VDC)
PDS: SMD type  12: 4.5~18 S:Single 3P3: 3.3 4 : 1 ����: Standard type
PDH: DIP type  24: 9~36  05: 5  1600VDC isolation
   48: 18~75  09: 9  H: 3000VDC isolation
      12:12
       15:15
     D: Dual 05:± 5
       12:±12
       15:±15
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range
12Vin(nom)
24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
 4.5
9
18
12
24
48
18
36
75
VDC
Start up time Constant resistive load Power up
Remote ON/OFF
5
5
ms
Input surge voltage 1 second, max. 12Vin(nom)
24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
25
50
100
VDC
Input reflected ripple current  12Vin(nom)
24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
80
40
30
 mAp-p
Input filter  Capacitor type
  DC-DC ON Open or high impedance Remote ON/OFF
Ctrl pin applied current via 1kΩ  DC-DC OFF 2 3 4 mA
  Remote off input current   2.5 mA
 Application circuit
 DC-DC ON DC-DC OFF
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Voltage accuracy   -1.0  +1.0 %